 0 Preliminary
Regeneration and Communication Unit TA8413
Instruction Manual
DS’S
CH’D
APP’D
Inspiration makes technology fun
 1 Preliminary

instantaneous current (Arms) of the motor.
The model is given on the nameplate located on the rear of the product.
Model designation
TA8413  N  *  *  E * * *
 (1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Model base
TA8413 Series
(2) Power supply specifications
1: 24 V, no communication function
2: 24 V, with communication function (standard specification)
3: 48 V, no communication function
4: 48 V, with communication function (standard specification)
(3) Regeneration resistor value
0: No resistor mounted
1: 15 W; 6.8 Ω × 2 (for 24 V)
2: 15 W; 13 Ω × 2 (for 48 V)
(4) Software specification
No code number (standard specification)
The model is given on the nameplate located on the rear of the product.
 5 Preliminary
1. Before Use
Overview of the Product
The regeneration and communication unit TA8413 is equipped with a regeneration protection
function that safely processes the excess regeneration energy generated during motor operation.
The control power supply circuit is also built in, simplifying the wiring of the power supply. In
addition to the regeneration protection function, it is also equipped with a communication function
which mutually converts between SV-NET and an RS232C interface.
The regeneration protection function and the function for conversion between SV-NET and RS232C
can be used individually. Both a 24-V type and a 48-V type regeneration protection circuit are
available. Please check the voltage specifications, as they vary according to the model (See page 4).
Use the conversion function between SV-NET and RS232C to connect the SV-NET communication
software “Master of SV-NETⅡ” to a SV-NET compatible motor driver.
Driver (example: TA8410)
PC “Master of SV-NETⅡ”
Stabilized power supply
Motor
Regeneration and communication
unit TA8413
Stabilized power
supply
Driver
RS232C
SV-NET
Drive power
supply
Regeneration and
communication unit
TA8413Main power
supply
PC
Master of SV-NETⅡ
Regeneration
circuit
Control
power
supply
circuit
RS232 ⇔ SV-NET
Motor
Motor operation Sensor
 6 Preliminary
Regeneration
Applying a sudden deceleration or external rotation torque may subject the motor to a counter